criminal acts are only punishable by a fine or are punishable by imprisonment of no more than 5 (five) years; 

c. and the crime is committed with the value of the evidence or the value of the loss incurred as a result of the crime 

not exceeding IDR 2,500,000.00 (two million five hundred thousand rupiah). 

In terms of clarity, the provisions regarding the requirements for criminal offenses to be resolved based on 

restorative justice are very clear and measurable. To determine whether a suspect is a first-time offender, it is sufficient 

to prove whether or not the suspect has a legally binding conviction for a previous crime.

[...]

criminal threat according to the charges charged against the Suspect, and each of these charges, the criminal act committed 

by a person, has been regulated in the Criminal Code or special laws regarding special crimes. 

Meanwhile, to determine the value of evidence or the value of losses incurred as a result of a crime, no more than 

Rp2,500,000.00 (two million five hundred thousand rupiah) is sufficient to calculate the actual losses with the assistance 

of the victim of the crime. Therefore, this formulation is very clear and measurable, preventing people from feeling their 

way as to which crimes meet the criteria for resolution based on restorative justice.